This certificate shall only be copied 1 of 3 H M Amos MIET
in its entirety and without change  Technical Manager
EU Type Examination Certificate CML 15ATEX1142X Issue 2
1 Equipment intended for use in Potentially Explosive Atmospheres Directive 2014/34/EU
2  Equipment  Shaft and Hollow-Shaft Absolute Encoders SCA108EX, SCH108BEX &
SCH108FEX
3 Manufacturer Scancon Encoders A/S

00142933 1 of 1 9 06/10/2016 SC108EX Marking Label 100x35 Ex-dwg
00240274 1 of 1 2 06/10/2016 Warning label Ex dwg
00142947 1 of 1 2 06/10/2016 Ordering code for SC108Ex
Certificate Annex
Certificate Number CML 15ATEX1142X
Equipment Shaft and Hollow-Shaft Absolute Encoders SCA108EX,
SCH108BEX & SCH108FEX
Manufacturer Scancon Encoders A/S
This certificate shall only be copied 2 of 3 Version: 9.0  Approval: Approved
in its entirety and without change
Issue 1
Drawing No Sheets Rev Approved
date
Title
90132914C1 1 of 1 2 10/02/2017 Certification drawing SC108Ex - general
arrangement
90132914C3 1 of 1 2 10/02/2017 Cert.drw. SCH108Ex – PCB details -
earthing connection
90132914C5 1 to 2 4 10/02/2017 SCH108Ex – Flame paths, m&k calculating
00132840C 1 of 1 5 10/02/2017 Certification drawing - Cap SC108Ex Ex
dwg
00132994C1 1 of 1 5 10/02/2017 Certification drawing - Cover SC108Ex Ex
dwg
90133001  1 of 1  4 10/02/2017 SCH108BEX Ø31.75 Type 04 - EC03- AL
Ex dwg
90230406 1 of 1 2 10/02/2017 SCH108BEX Ø31.75 Type 04 - EC05- AL
Ex dwg
90132914 1 of 1 4 10/02/2017 SCH108BEX Ø31.75 Type 04 - EC03- SA
Ex dwg
90133002 1 of 1 4 10/02/2017 SCH108FEX Ø31.75 Type 04 - EC03- AL
Ex dwg
90133003 1 of 1 4 10/02/2017 SCA108EX  Ø15x20 Type 01 - EC03- AL
Ex dwg
00142933 1 of 1 10 10/02/2017 SC108EX Marking Label 100x35 Ex-dwg
00142948A 1 to 4 1 10/02/2017 Control Document to Installation Guide
Issue 2
The complete list of certified drawings is given in the table below,
Drawing No Sheets Rev Approved
date
Title
90132914C1 1 of 1 2 05/02/2018 Certification drawing - SCH108Ex -
General arrangement
90132914C2 1 of 1 1 05/02/2018 Certification drawing SCH108Ex –
Enclosure
90132914C3 1 of 1 2 05/02/2018 Cert. drw. SCH108Ex – PCB details -
earthing connection
90132914C5 1 to 2 4 05/02/2018 SCH108Ex – Flame paths, m&k calculation